108000	000553
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	200306015362 12/06/1701006006 **35.00
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number)     Certified Copies Certificates of Status      Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	S. TALLENT DEC 0 6 2017
Office Use Only	Foreign Probit Michadonest Nic

...

## COVER LETTER

.

## TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

••

1

1

SUBJECT: <u>3M Electronic Monitoring</u>	Inc.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: F080000	e of Corporation
	······
The enclosed Amendment and fee are sub	mitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concernin	ng this matter to the following:
Mitzi Shilling	
Name of Contact Person	
Attenti US, Inc.	
Firm/Company	
1838 Gunn Highway	
Address	
Odessa, FL 33556	
City/State and Zip Code	
mshilling@mmm.com	v
E-mail address: (to be used for future an	nual report notification)
For further information concerning this m	atter, please call:
Mitzi Shilling	NU 615 ) 618 3508
Name of Contact Person	at ( <u>615) 618-3508</u> Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	aunt:
S35.00 Filling Fee S43.75 Filling Fee Certificate of Sta	& \$43.75 Filing Fee & \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

,

ĺ

•

L

T

,

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

#### SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

	1 F0800000853		
	(Document numb	cr of corporation (if known)	
Attenti Electronic M	ionitoring, Inc.		ASS 1
···	(Name of corporation as it appear	s on the records of the Department of State)	
2. Delaware		3. February 26, 2008	
(Incor	porated under laws of)	3. February 26, 2008 (Date authorized to do busines	ss in Florida)
		CTION II ('THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)	
		ion, when was the change effected under	the laws of
its jurisdiction of inco	rporation? October 27, 2017		
5. Attenti US, Inc.			
(Name of corporation appropriate abbrevia	after the amendment, adding tion, if not contained in new r	suffix "corporation." "company," or "in name of the corporation)	corporated." or
(If new name is unavai business in Florida)	lable in Florida, enter alternat	te corporate name adopted for the purpos	se of transacting
6. If the amendment char	nges the period of duration, in	idicate new period of duration.	
	(N	ew duration)	
7. If the amendment char		oration, indicate new jurisdiction.	
	(Net	w jurisdiction)	
<ol> <li>Attached is a certificat 90 days prior to delive having custody of corp</li> </ol>	e or document of similar imp ry of the application to the D porate records in the jurisdicti	ort, evidencing the amendment, authenti epartment of State, by the Secretary of S on under the laws of which it is incorpor Hel	cated not more than tate or other official rated.
	(Signature of a director, pro	esident or other officer - if in the hands t appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	
Arnold Roese		Vice President	
(Typed or prin	ted name of person signing)	(Title of person signing	;)



L

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING, INC." TO "ATTENTI US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 4:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffres W Bull

Authentication: 203477544 Date: 10-27-17

3130651 8100 SR# 20176827541

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

I.

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:22 PM 10:27/2017 FILED 04:22 PM 10:27/2017 SR 20176827541 - File Number 3130651

It is hereby certified that:

ı

1

. . . .

1. The name of the corporation is Attenti Electronic Monitoring, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 23, 1999 under the name ElmoTech, Inc.

3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in Article 1 thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation. Accordingly Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Attenti US, Inc."

4. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected hereby was approved by the board of directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 27th day of October, 2017.

### ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING, INC.

Bv:

Name: Arnold Roese Title: Vice President